DANCE SHOW PACKET
2024

"JUNGLE BOOK"







ADDRESS FOR SCOTTISH RITE CATHEDRAL — 110 E Lincoln Ave, New Castle, PA 16101.

RESTAURANTS CLOSE TO THE SCOTTISH RITE CATHEDRAL: Here are some restaurants close to the
Cathedral if you need one. Hazel's Restaurant, Dunkin’, Pizza Hut, Mama Jane’s Eatery, China Banquet,
Domino’s Pizza, M & P Coney Island, Burger King, Edward’s, Forbush Drive-in, Pagley’s Italian Restaurant,
Chuck Tanner’s Restaurant. Hope that helps a little. We are also allowed to pack our lunches for show
rehearsals. There is ABSOLUTELY NO FOOD allowed in auditorium.

BE ON TIME: Show begins at 6:30 p.m. Students are to BE THERE AND READY by 6:00 p.m. Please be
prompt and go directly to the dressing rooms. Please see Lisa during rehearsal week to know which
dressing room you are in. Come dressed in your first costume and please wear a cover-up. Apply make-up
at home. Suggestions: base, lipstick, eye shadow, blush, eyebrow pencil, mascara, and eyeliner. Please
have hair off the face and neck in either a French braid or bun. No jewelry. PARENTS PLEASE

NOTE: ONLY mothers working backstage are allowed in the dressing rooms. NO

EXCEPTIONS!! All others will be asked to return to the audience.

BACKSTAGE GUIDELINES: listed below are specific instructions and guidelines for students and parents
to follow. Your cooperation is needed to keep the performance as professional as possible.

. You may send a water bottle and snack with your child for the dressing room. Please remember that
your child will have their costume on. Try not to send anything that could melt or stain.

. All students must report backstage prior to the show starting.

. Kindercise, “MONKEYS” should come backstage at the beginning of the show. Kinderdance,

“BEES” should come backstage after “Thunder” number. Bring them over to the dressing room on STAGE
RIGHT, as you are sitting in your seat in the auditorium, this will be to your left. After their number, your
child can be picked up in the same spot. Please do not attempt to come backstage, we are changing
scenery and dancers are changing. It is very congested backstage due to very small wing space. The
parents of these classes will receive an extra ticket for their child to sit with them.

. NO STUDENTS OTHER THAN KINDERCISE AND KINDERDANCE ARE PERMITTED IN THE
AUDIENCE.
o FINALE: When the finale is completed, all children under ten will REMAIN ON THE

STAGE. Please come up on the stage to pick up your children after the finale. We ask that you wait a
little bit, so that the older girls can clear out.

CLASS CHARTS: (A special note from the staff) - On the bulletin boards are charts for each class except
Kinderdance AND Kindercise. These charts indicate your child’s progress on their dances. Your child
should be checked off entirely before show time to participate. This is only fair to everyone in the

dance. We will help anyone we can if they are having problems. You may video their number(s) at any
time.

ATTENDANCE is a must. Please make dance a priority at this time. If there are any problems notify us at
once. We will contact you if progress is not adequate.

VIDEOS - Acclaim Video Productions will be shooting the video of our dance show this year. If your child
is in one night of the show, you will be charged $15 and if your child was in both nights of the show, you will
be charged $25 and everyone will receive a download of the video of the shows.

PICTURES: Individual and group pictures will be taken at dress rehearsals at The Scottish Rite Cathedral by
Reflections Studio Photography. As soon as | have a picture form from them, | will email it to everyone.



VOLUNTEERS: We will need help during rehearsals and on the nights of the show. During rehearsals, we
need someone to take care of the group pictures, scenery work, line up students for their dances,
chaperone students in the audience while they wait, check the bathrooms, etc. On show night, we need
help in the dressing rooms, lining up the students, someone to check the female bathrooms. If your child is
in two nights, it would be great if you could volunteer in the dressing room one night. We will
probably have scenery work to do, so if anyone could volunteer some time here at the studio or take work
home, we would greatly appreciate it.

JUNGLE BOOK TICKET SALES: We will be selling tickets for the “Jungle Book” show at the studio

starting on Wednesday, May 15". When you arrive at the studio, please come in and sign your name on the
sign in sheet by group: Senior Line, Pre-Senior Line, Teen Line, Junior Line, open students. No one will be at the
studio before 8:00 on ticket sale day. Beginning on Monday, May 20th, tickets will also be available online.

The following are start times for various groups:

e Graduating Seniors 9:00 a.m.
e Senior Line 9:15 a.m.
e Pre-Senior Line 9:30 a.m.
e Teen Line 10:00 a.m.
e Junior Line 10:30 a.m.
e All other students 11:00 a.m.

Tickets will be available to purchase in person at the studio from Wednesday, May 15™ until the show, there
will be NO online sales until Monday, May 20. When purchasing tickets, you may pay with cash, check or
charge. Ticket prices are $23.50 plus $1.50 in fees charged by the Cathedral. Tickets are reserved seating
so please know how many seats you need for each night's performance. If your child is in kindercise or
kinderdance, you will receive a ticket (at no charge) for them to sit with you after their performance.
In order to receive a free ticket for your kindercise or kinderdance student, you MUST purchase your
tickets at the studio. Otherwise, you will be charged for their ticket, there are no comped tickets
online. Please make sure you know which night you need tickets.

Anyone selling 10 tickets will receive a complimentary ticket, and a trophy so make sure your
eleventh ticket is with your seats. If you are purchasing ten or more tickets and want your free
ticket, you MUST purchase your tickets at the studio. NO comp tickets will be available online. Only
one trophy per family is awarded for selling 10 tickets. If you would like to purchase another trophy for a
second child for $8.00, please contact the office. You may only receive a trophy if you sell ten tickets. You
are not able to just purchase a ticket trophy. Anyone selling 20 tickets will receive two complimentary
tickets and a $50 gift certificate towards classes over the summer or next fall.

GRADUATING SENIORS: We need a senior picture for the program as soon as possible.

10 & 15 YEAR AWARD - If anybody is due for these awards please let the office know immediately. The
ten-year and fifteen-year awards are for anyone who has danced in ten or fifteen shows.

PROGRAM ADS - there is still time to solicit an ad or put that special good luck message in our
program. They are due May 25.

DANCE LINE MEMBERS - Don’t forget if you have not brought in an ad for the program there will be an
assessment of $30.00 charged to your account. We are not able to put pictures in the program without the
revenue from these ads.



PROGRAM PICTURES - Picture day for the “JUNGLE BOOK?” program pictures is going to be held at
the studio in studio C on Thursday, May 30. These are the pictures that are put in the program for
dance lines, Cecchetti students who have passed their exams, Split Club, Characters and ten/fifteen-
year awards. The schedule for these pictures is on the next page.

All Cecchetti, split club, and ten/fifteen-year awards are to wear black leotard and pink tights for
these pictures.

2023-24 SPLIT CLUB

Please check for your name. If you feel you should be in the split club, let Lisa know and she will
check. If your name is listed, make sure you still have your splits.

All 3 Splits: Eloise Bertolini, Grace Burgoyne, Stella Champion, Nina Corbari, Averie Davis, Emily Duraney, Claire
Henry, Vivienne Holt, Carmella Hurdley, Sophia Klindworth, Sophia Mott, Remi Stacey-Delong, Zoey Witmer

Right and Left Splits: Amaya Abeid, Caitlin Blankenship, Emma Boccieri, Angela Cole, Sydney Henderson, Braden Joss,
Emma Puhl, Mia Ricchiuti, Mia Sciola, Annabelle Witmer, Gigi Zenobi

Cecchetti Levels for program pictures — Check Please
Wear black leotard and pink tights for the program picture. You are to take the program picture of
the class that you have last examined in and not in the level that you are currently working on at this

time. If your name has been left out or if you are in the wrong grouping please notify us at once.

Primary 3
Grace Bowen

Carlina Carbon
Averie Davis
Audrey Hassey
Claire Henry
Delaney Jablonski
Lily Jones

Stella Karzmer
Rose Manning
Arabella Martino
Ella Mattson
Eliana Reimer
Selah Shaffer
Harper Svandrlik
Lucia White
Annabelle Witmer
Mia Zenobi

Cecchetti |
Addyson Davis
Ava Farris

Scarlet Hernandez
Carmella Hurdley
Giavonna ltaliano
loanna Katsourakis
Samantha Pickel
Tessa Sciola
Kaitlynn Truslow

Cecchetti Il
Emma Boccieri
Stella Hernandez
Julia Jones
Sophia Klindworth
Layla Mathew
Matilda Mausteller
Kate Pifher

Lyla Taylor

Cecchetti lll
Braden Joss
Reagan Tedesco
Gabriella Zenobi

Cecchetti IV
Amaya Abeid
Caitlin Blankenship
Katelyn Bowen
Grace Burgoyne
Angela Cole
Emily Duraney
Lillyan Lutz
Emma Puhl

Mia Sciola
Kamillie Truslow

Cecchetti V

Sydney Henderson
Mia Ricchiuti



PROGRAM PICTURE SCHEDULE

FOR JAZZ & TAP LINES, CECCHETTI STUDENTS
THAT HAVE TAKEN AN EXAM AND SPLIT CLUB

Thursday, May 30

4:10 Primary 3 Ballet Black & Pink

4:17 Cecchetti Il Black & Pink

4:24 Cecchetti | Black & Pink

4:30 Split Club Black & Pink

4:36 Cecchetti lll Black & Pink

4:40 Cecchetti IV Black & Pink

4:44 Cecchetti V Black & Pink

4:50 Junior Tap Vultures

4:55 Teen Tap Elephants

5:02 Kick Peacocks

5:08 Pre-Senior Jazz Wolves

5:13 Junior Jazz Eye of the Tiger
5:20 Senior Jazz Village dancers
5:27 Pre-Senior Tap Snake Charmers
5:32 Teen Jazz Black Cats

5:39 Pre-Sr./Sr. Jazz Welcome to Jungle
5:46 Senior Tap Bare Necessities
5:53 Senior Characters | Mowgli & Bagheera
5:55 All Characters Character Costumes
6:00 Co. Tap & Co. Jazz | Costumes??

** Senior Character picture will include: Mowgli & Bagheera

10/15 Year Awards: Please take whenever you are here in black and

pink

Remember - Your Cecchetti picture is taken in the level of your last

exam passed.




BARE NECESSITIES

Look for the bare necessities, the simple bare necessities
Forget about your worries and your strife (yeah man!)
| mean the bare necessities
That’s why a bear can rest at ease
With just the bare necessities of life

Yeah, with just the bare necessities of life (yeah man!)






“JUNGLE BOOK” DANCE SHOW T-SHIRT ORDER FORM

This is the artwork that will be on the shirt this year.
It will be a green, short sleeved t-shirt.

Kathi's Dance & Gym Center
Presents

mEUNGLE

I

Scottish Rite Cathedral
June 20 & 21, 2024

NAME: PHONE:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

STUDENTS NAME:

Number of t-shirts X $24.00 =
Child XS Child S Child M
Adult S Adult M Adult L

Please charge t-shirt to card on file.

___ChildL

Adult XL

_ Adult XXL

Please turn in or email officekdgc@gmail.com your orders and | will charge your,

account. | need orders by Saturday, May 25th.







VOLUNTEERS

NAME: TELEPHONE NO:

___YES, I WILL VOLUNTEER

Work rehearsals circle> MON TUES

time you will be at rehearsal:

WED

Work show night circle> THURS FRI

Work on scenery at studio






MONDAY, JUNE 17th — At Scottish Rite Cathedral

9:00-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-2:00

2:00-3:00

3:00-4:00

4:00-5:00

5:00-6:00

6:00-7:00

7:00-7:30

NEED TO BE DONE BY 7:30. FOLLOWING DEPENDING ON TIME . . .

Kindercise
Kindercise
Kinderdance
Kinderdance

Ballet 2
Ballet 1
Tap 2
Tap 1

Hip Hop 7-9 yrs.
Hip Hop 5-7 yrs
Hip Hop 5-7 yrs
Primary 3 Beg.

Tap 3 Adv
Beg. Jazz
Cecc | Beg.
Tap 3 Beg

Mini Jazz
Jazz 3

Hip Hop 9-11
Mini Tap 4

Cecc ll
Cecc |

Cecc Il
Jr. Jazz

Teen Tap
Junior Tap
Teen Jazz
Cecc IV

Teen/Jr. HH
Sr./Pre-Sr HH
All Jazz Lines

Pre-Sr. Jazz
Sr. Jazz
Pre-Sr Tap
Sr. Tap

Sr./Pre-Sr./Teen Tap
Sr./Pre-Sr. Jazz
Senior/Pre-Sr. Pointe

Sr. Ballet
Kick

Company Tap

Staging Rehearsal — Leotards and shoes (no costumes)

Baby Monkeys
Baby Monkeys
Bumble Bees
Bumble Bees

Butterflies
Butterflies
Baby Elephants
Baby Elephants

King Louie
Baby Wolves
Baby Wolves

You Have a Friend in Me

Who Better Than Me
Honey Honey

Water Ballet

Jungle Express

Cold Hearted Snake
Chhau

Temple Collapses
Red Flower

Kathak

The Village Women
Jungle Toucans
Eye of the Tiger

Elephants
Vultures
Panthers
Waterfall

Stampede of the Buffaloes

Thunder
Two Worlds

Wolves

Odissi

Snake Charmers
Bare Necessities

Monkeys

Welcome to the Jungle

Jungle Mystique

Fire in the Jungle
Peacocks

Jai Ho

Th12 & Y2 M5
W5 & ¥2 M5
W5:30B
M5:30B

W4:45B
M4:45B
wW4B
M4B

W4A/W6:30C
W5:45C Fri show
W5:45C Thurs show
TH6B

T6B
TH4B
T4B
TH5B

T4A
T5B
S12:30C
T6A

M6A
T5A
M7B/S11B
M4A

M4C
M5A
M5:30C
S1:30A

Si12C
S11A
Production

TH5A
TH6:30A
TH4A
M8:30A

Production
M7A
S10A/M6B

TH8A



Company Jazz Triumph
Alumni Come on Get Up & Survival of the Jungle

*SHOW ORDER FOR BOTH NIGHTS IS SUBJECT CHANGE.
TUESDAY JUNE 18th — At Scottish Rite Cathedral

Dress Rehearsal for THURSDAY’S Show

. Please wear your entire costume and be prepared to take group pictures.
9:00-1:30 Finale
Welcome to the Jungle Senior/Pre-Senior Jazz Line

1:30-6:00

Baby Wolves
Who Better Than Me

You Have a Friend in Me

Eye of the Tiger
Panthers

Baby Monkeys
Triumph
Waterfall

Water Ballet
Butterflies

Stampede of the Buffaloes

Thunder

Cold Hearted Snake
Elephants

Baby Elephants
Wolves

Bare Necessities
Bumble Bees
Honey Honey
Peacocks

Finale

King Louie
Monkeys

Temple Collapses
Solo

Come on Get Up
Vultures

Solo

Jungle Mystique
Jungle Toucans
Jungle Express
The Village Women
Odissi

Snake Charmers
Jai Ho

Kathak

Chhau

Red Flower

Fire in the Jungle
Survival of the Jungle
Two Worlds

** Solos to be added.

Hip Hop 5-7 W5:45C

Tap 3 Adv. T6:00B

Primary 3 Ballet TH6:00B
Junior Jazz Line

Teen Jazz Line

Kindercise Th12:00 + % Monday
Company Jazz

Cecchetti IV

Cecchetti | Beg. T4B

Ballet 1 M4:45B

Teen & Junior Hip Hop
Senior & Pre-Senior Hip Hop
Mini Jazz T4A

Teen Tap

Tap 1 M4B

Pre-Senior Jazz

Senior Tap

Kinderdance W5:30B
Beginner Jazz TH4B

Kick Line

Hip Hop 7-9 yrs. W4A/W6:30C

Tap Production — Teen, Pre-Senior, Senior Tap

Hip Hop 9-11 yrs. S12:00C

Alumni
Junior Tap

Senior/Pre-Senior Pointe
Cecchetti lll M7B

Tap 3 Beg. TH5B

Cecchetti | T5A

Senior Jazz

Pre-Senior Tap

Company Tap

Cecchetti Il (Junior Line Ballet)
Jazz 3 T5B

Mini Tap 4 T6A

Cecchetti V

Alumni

Jazz Production — All Jazz Lines



***|f you notice you have back to back numbers let Lisa know.

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19th — At Scottish Rite Cathedral
Dress Rehearsal for FRIDAY’S Show
. Please wear your entire costume and be prepared to take group pictures.

. Please do not judge Tuesday’s times for today. Many times, this dress rehearsal
can run up to an hour faster because tech has already had one day to work and many of the group
pictures are already taken. Please be ready to perform.

9:00-1:00 Finale
Welcome to the Jungle Senior/Pre-Senior Jazz Line
Baby Wolves Hip Hop 5-7 W5:45C
Who Better Than Me Tap 3 Adv. T6:00B
You Have a Friend in Me Primary 3 Ballet TH6:00B
Eye of the Tiger Junior Jazz Line
Panthers Teen Jazz Line
Baby Monkeys Kindercise W5 + % Monday
Triumph Company Jazz
Waterfall Cecchetti IV
Water Ballet Cecchetti | Beg. T4B
Butterflies Ballet 2 W4:45B
Stampede of the Buffaloes Teen & Junior Hip Hop
Thunder Senior & Pre-Senior Hip Hop
Cold Hearted Snake Mini Jazz T4A
Elephants Teen Tap
Baby Elephants Tap 2 W4B
Wolves Pre-Senior Jazz
Bare Necessities Senior Tap
Bumble Bees Kinderdance M5:30B
Honey Honey Beginner Jazz TH4B
Peacocks Kick Line
1:00-6:00 Finale
King Louie Hip Hop 7-9 yrs. W4A/W6:30C
Monkeys Tap Production — Teen, Pre-Senior, Senior Tap
Temple Collapses Hip Hop 9-11 yrs. S12:00C
Solo
Come on Get Up Alumni
Vultures Junior Tap
Solo
Jungle Mystique Senior/Pre-Senior Pointe
Jungle Toucans Cecchetti Il M7B
Jungle Express Tap 3 Beg. TH5B
The Village Women Cecchetti | T5A
Village Dancers Senior Jazz
Snake Charmers Pre-Senior Tap
Jai Ho Company Tap
Kathak Cecchetti Il Junior Line Ballet
Chhau Jazz 3 T5B
Red Flower Mini Tap 4 T6A
Fire in the Jungle Cecchetti V
Survival in the Jungle Alumni
Two Worlds Jazz Production — All Jazz Lines

** Solos to be added.



***|f you notice you have back to back numbers let Lisa know.

JUNGLE BOOK SHOE AND TIGHT LIST

CLASS

Kindercise (M5) (W5) (TH12)
Kinderdance (M5:30) & (W5:30)
Ballet 1 (M4:45)&Ballet 2 (TH4:45)
Primary |l Beg (TH6)

Cecchetti | Beginner (T4)
Cecchetti | (T5)

Cecchetti Il (M6)

Cecchetti Ill (M7)

Cecchetti IV (51:30)

Cecchetti V (THS8)

Int. Pointe (M6)

Senior Pointe (S10)

Tap 1(M4) & Tap 2 (W4)

Tap 3 Beginner (TH5)

Tap 3 Advanced (T6)

Mini Tap 4 (T6)

Junior Tap (M5)

Teen Tap (M4)

Pre-Sr. Tap (TH4)

Senior Tap (M8:30)

Company Tap

Tap Production Sr./Pre-Sr./Teen
Beg. Jazz (TH4)

Jazz 3 (T5)

Mini Jazz (T4)

JuniorJazz Line

Teen Jazz Line

Pre-Srenior Jazz Line
Senior/Pre-Senior Jazz Lines
SeniorJazz Line

Company Jazz

Kick

Jazz Production-Jr/Tn/Pre-Sr./Sr.
Hip Hop 5-6 yr. (W5:45)

Hip Hop 7-9 yr. (W4 & W6:30)
Hip Hop 9-11 yr. (S12:00)

Junior & Teen Hip Hop
Pre-Sr./Senior Hip Hop (S11)

DANCE

Baby Monkeys
Bumble Bees
Butterflies

You Have a Friend in Me
Water Balet

The Village Women
Kathak

Jungle Toucans
Waterfall

Fire in the Jungle
Jungle Mystique
Jungle Mystique
Baby Elephants
Jungle Express

Who Better Than Me
Red Flower
Vultures

Elephants

Snake Charmers
Bare Necesseties

Jai Ho

Monkeys

Honey Honey

Chhau

Cold Hearted Snake
Eye of the Tiger
Panthers

Wolves

Welcome to the Jungle
Odissi

Triumph

Peacocks

Two Worlds

Baby Wolves

King Louie

Temple Collapses
Stampede of the Buffaloes
Thunder

SHOES

bare feet

Tan Tap

Pink Ballet

Pink Ballet

Pink Ballet

Pink Ballet

Pink Ballet

Pink Ballet

Pink Ballet

Pink Ballet

Pointe Shoes

Pointe Shoes

Tan Tap

Tan Tap

Tan Tap

Tan Tap

Tan Tap

Tan Tap

Tan Tap

Tan Tap

Tan Tap

Tan Tap

bare feet/foot undeez
bare feet/foot undeez
bare feet/foot undeez
bare feet/foot undeez
bare feet/foot undeez
bare feet/foot undeez
bare feet/foot undeez
bare feet/foot undeez
TBD

Tan Character Shoes
bare feet/foot undeez
Black tennis shoes
Black tennis shoes
White Tennis Shoes
Black tennis shoes
Black tennis shoes

TIGHTS
no socks
Tan

Pink
Pink
Pink
Pink
Pink
Pink
Pink
Pink
Pink
Pink
Tan

Tan

Tan

Tan

Tan

Tan

Tan

Tan

no show sock
Tan
Tan
Tan
Tan
Tan

Black footless

Tan
Tan
TBD
Tan
Tan
black socks
black socks
white socks
black socks
black socks






